FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD

own use of our or de

101330866

783 NAK Z/ PN Z· 30	283 MAR 27 PM 2. 36				
3.27.80 OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	3-21-2000 Change of Name				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Monotype Typography LTD.	3-21-2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	on				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Agfa Monotype Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 985 Busse Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Elk Grove Village	Illinois 60007				
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Delaware Corporation					
24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000094 1342107 FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 (40.00 OP)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0687

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
OMB 0651-	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Paul F. Stack	
Address (line 1) Stack & Filpi Chartered	
Address (line 2) 140 S. Dearborn Street, Suite	411
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60603	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312-782-0690
Name Paul F.Stack	
Address (line 1) Stack & Filpi Chartered	
Address (line 2) 140 S. Dearborn Street, Suit	:e_411
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60603	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	imber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,342,107
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$
na n	Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ng information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	Oli a
Paul F. Stack Cont	7 Stack 3-21-2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0688

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mark:

MONOTYPE

Registration No.

1,342,107

Registered

December 7, 1990

Serial No:

73-421622

International Class:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY LTD., an English corporation, of Perrywood Business Park, Honeycrock Lane, Salfords, Redhill RH1 5JP, has registered the mark "Monotype" in interstate commerce with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 1990, based on its bona fide use in commerce; and

Whereas AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 985 Busse Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY LTD, an English Corporation, does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, the mark in the above identified application.

MONOTYPE TYPOGRAPHY LTD., an English corporation.

By:

Its Director

AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

By:

lts Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0689

State of Illinois:)		
1) SS.		
County of Cook)		
On this A	22 ad day of Mi	this instrument, who acknowledged that	red
Ten MTRACHUME the	nercon who signed t	this instrument who polynovylodged that	ho
JAN 112 KOCMOZO, IIIE	person who signed to	ans instrument, who acknowledged that	пе
signed it as a free act	on benaif of the identifi	fied corporations with authority to do so.	
Cumm	······································		
3 "OFFICI	AL SEAL"	/ //n/ /h	
IMMA S	I IRNER (
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Séal)OMMISSION	STATE OF ILLINOIS 3		
OT LA GOLDVANISCION	NI EYPIRES 4/19/2002 \$	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0690